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Door
Thickness

1.125" (29)

2.250"
(57)

1.625"
(41)

0.313"
(8)

0.313"
(8)

1.688"
(43)

45" (114.3 cm)
From finished floor
recommended

1.375"
(35)

3.375"
(86)

1.750" (44)

2.125" (54)
both sides

#21 drill and tap for
#10-32 machine screw,
both sides, 4 places

Drill and tap
for #8-32
F.H.M.S (M4)
in two places

1.063" (27)
Dia. Hole

Vertical placement

CL

CL

CL

CL

1.000" (25)
both sides

NOTE: Drill 1" (25 mm)
thru hole first.

Door preparation template

PL108

PL-Series Hospital Latch
Model PL7, PL8 Privacy
Door Type:	 Metal, Flat or Beveled
Door Thickness:	 1C\v” (44 mm)
Faceplate:	 Square Corner, 1Z\,” (29 mm) wide
Backset:	 2C\v” (70 mm), 3C\v” (95 mm), 5” (127 mm), 7” (178 mm)




